MILK PRODUCTION

MAR-MAY
2025

MAR-MAY
2024

2024-2025
CHANGE

PERCENT
CHANGE

Cows (1,000 head)

Per Cow (pounds)

Total Milk (million pounds)

Total Milk Solids (million pounds)

Total Skim Milk Solids (million pounds)
Total Milkfat (million pounds)

Milk Solids Composition of Milk (percent)
Skim Solids Composition of Milk (percent)
Milkfat Composition of Milk (percent)

9,435
6,273
59,189
7,951
5,402
2,549
13.4%
9.1%
4.3%

9,338
6,252
58,381
7,765
5,297
2,468
13.3%
9.1%
4.2%

97
21
808
186
105
81
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%

1.0%
0.3%
1.4%
2.4%
2.0%
3.3%
1.0%
0.6%
1.9%



