MILK PRODUCTION	MAR-MAY 2025	MAR-MAY 2024	2024-2025 CHANGE	PERCENT CHANGE
Cows (1,000 head)	9,435	9,338	97	1.0%
Per Cow (pounds)	6,273	6,252	21	0.3%
Total Milk (million pounds)	59,189	58,381	808	1.4%
Total Milk Solids (million pounds)	7,951	7,765	186	2.4%
Total Skim Milk Solids (million pounds)	5,402	5,297	105	2.0%
Total Milkfat (million pounds)	2,549	2,468	81	3.3%
Milk Solids Composition of Milk (percent)	13.4%	13.3%	0.1%	1.0%
Skim Solids Composition of Milk (percent)	9.1%	9.1%	0.1%	0.6%
Milkfat Composition of Milk (percent)	4.3%	4.2%	0.1%	1.9%